

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CITY OF DREAMS MANILA OFFERS A SELECTION OF DREAM SUMMER STAYCATION PACKAGES

April 5, 2019 – City of Dreams Manila is the place to be this summer with a variety of dream staycation packages complete with entertainment and gustatory offerings for families and friends looking for the ultimate escapade.

Nüwa Manila, recognized with a Five-Star by Forbes Travel Guide in 2018 and 2019 which also named it one of the World's Most Luxurious Hotels; and Forbes Travel Guide Four-Star awardee Nobu Hotel Manila, are both offering "Your Dream Entertainment" package starting at Php 18,488 net and Php 12,388 net, respectively. The package includes an overnight stay with unparalleled entertainment and dining perks: 25% discount at City of Dreams Manila-operated restaurants and a choice of one of the three attraction ticket bundles: four (4) Dreamplay tickets or six (6) VR Zone tickets, or two (2) Dreamplay tickets and three (3) VR Zone tickets.

For the Lenten season, Nobu Manila also highlights its "Easter Break" package, which comes with an option between an overnight accommodation that starts from Php 13, 188 net or a two-night stay that starts from Php 23, 388 net. The package includes a choice between two (2) Dreamplay "Easter Eggstravaganza" tickets on Easter Sunday, or three (3) Dreamplay tickets and four (4) VR Zone tickets which can be used during the guests' stay dates; a special turndown amenity; 25% discount at City of Dreams Manila-operated restaurants, and 20% discount on select services at Nobu Spa.

In celebration of Mother's Day, family members can treat moms to Nobu Manila's "Mom's Dream Celebration" overnight stay package with Php 5,000 dining credits and 25% discount on food and beverages in excess of the dining credits in City of Dreams Manila-operated restaurants, and a special turndown amenity. Room package rates start at Php 14,088 net.

More amenities to enhance "Your Dream Entertainment," "Easter Break," and "Mom's Dream Celebration" packages include: complimentary breakfast for two adults and two children (five years old and below) at Breezes for Nuwa Manila guests, and at Nobu Manila restaurant for Nobu Hotel guests, 20% discount on additional DreamPlay tickets, 20% discount on K-Golf access, 10% discount on VR Zone tickets and DreamShop premium items, complimentary local calls and complimentary shuttle service to and from SM Mall of Asia.

The room package rates are applicable for two adults and two children under 12 years old. For children ages 6-12 years old, buffet breakfast is 50% off the adult rate.

Booking period is ongoing until December 29 and stay period is up to December 30 for "Your Dream Entertainment" package. For the "Easter Break," booking period is until April 20 and the eight-day stay period is from April 14 to 21. Guests have the flexibility to celebrate Mother's Day



A MEMBER OF MELCO

throughout the month of May. The booking period is ongoing until May 30 and stay period is from May 1 to 31 for "Mom's Dream Celebration." Terms and conditions apply.

City of Dreams Manila offers an extravagant experience that goes beyond one's imagination – making it a destination of choice for the most luxurious summer experience with boundless entertainment from its featured facilities. These include DreamPlay, the first DreamWorks inspired interactive play space in the world, CenterPlay, a contemporary entertainment bar on the gaming floor, with live performances from top local artists; The Garage, a VR Zone and food park, which features hyper realistic virtual reality games and gustatory delights from curated food trucks and trailers; and K-Golf, an indoor golf simulator featuring state of the art technology that brings some of the most popular golf courses around the world.

Complementing the luxurious accommodation at Nuwa Manila and Nobu Hotel are over 20 restaurants that offer a premium dining experience for the most discerning of tastes. The integrated resort's operated outlets include signature restaurants Crystal Dragon, Nobu Manila, and The Tasting Room, which are consistently listed as some of the best restaurants in the country.

For inquiries, call 800-8080 or e-mail <u>guestservices@cod-manila.com</u> or visit <u>www.cityofdreamsmanila.com</u>.

###

About City of Dreams Manila

The luxury integrated casino resort City of Dreams Manila marks the formal entry of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited into the fast-growing and dynamic tourism industry in the Philippines. Officially opened in February 2015, City of Dreams Manila is operated by Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation, a subsidiary of Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation.

The dynamic and innovative resort complex, located on an approximately 6.2-hectare site at the gateway to Entertainment City in Parañaque, includes the ultimate in entertainment, hotel, retail and dining and lifestyle experiences with aggregated gaming space, including VIP and massmarket gaming facilities with 299 gaming tables, 1,680 slot machines and 207 electronic table games.

The integrated resort features three luxury hotel brands: Nüwa Manila, ranked Five-Star by Forbes Travel Guide in 2018 and 2019 which also named it one of the World's Most Luxurious Hotels in 2018, and Forbes Travel Guide Four-Star awardees Nobu and Hyatt Regency, more than 20 impressive restaurants and bars, and distinctive entertainment venues, including: the



MANILA

family entertainment center DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed interactive play space and The Garage, a VR Zone and food park.

City of Dreams Manila delivers an unparalleled entertainment and hospitality experience to the Philippines and is playing a key role in strengthening the depth and diversity of Manila's leisure, business and tourism offering, enhancing its growing position as one of Asia's premier leisure destinations. For more information, please visit cityofdreamsmanila.com.

About Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation

Integrated casino developer Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation is a company listed on the Philippine Stock Exchange with trading symbol of "MRP". It is a subsidiary of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ:"MLCO"), the developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia. It developed City of Dreams Manila, which is managed and operated by Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation.

For more information about Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation, please visit: melco-resorts-philippines.com.

For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian
Vice President, Public Relations

Tel: + 63 2 691 8819 Mobile +63 917 5571815

Email: CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com

Romina Gervacio

Director, Public Relations Tel: +63 2 691 8818

Mobile +63 917 8519878

Email: RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com